

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0356 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/12/2009 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/22/2009 Final action: 9/22/2009

Title: Sheriff's Department advising the Board of a correction to the ending date of the Communications

Vault Lease No. 655-L0911 from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, this was previously heard by the

Board on April 7, 2009, Item 21.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09.0356.A1 Blue route sheet, 2. 09-0356.C1 Radio Lease Contract 655-L0911, 3. 09-0356.B1

Radio Lease 655-L0911 Exhibit A, 4. 09-0356.B2 Radio Lease 655-L0911 Exhibit B

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/10/2013	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
9/22/2009	2	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Sheriff's Department advising the Board of a correction to the ending date of the Communications Vault Lease No. 655-L0911 from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, this was previously heard by the Board on April 7, 2009, Item 21.

FUNDING: General Fund.

BUDGET SUMMARY:					
Total Estimated Cost - All Years\$22,619					
Funding					
Budgeted	\$22,619				
New Funding	\$				
Savings	\$				
Other	\$				
Total Funding Available	\$22,619				
Change To Net County Cost		\$0			

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: The lease of communication vault space is an ongoing general fund budget item in the Sheriff's budget. Funding has already been appropriated for this purpose in the Sheriff's FY09/10 budget and funding will be requested in the Sheriff's budget for this purpose through FY2017/18.

Background: The Sheriff has been leasing radio vault space at the Mt. Danaher Lookout for a

File #: 09-0356, Version: 2

number of years to enable radio communications within the Department and outside agencies.

Reason for Recommendation: On 4/07/2009 your Board signed the Communications Vault Lease #655-L0911 with the State of California, Department of Forestry and Fire Protection for the term covering 03/01/2009 through 06/30/2018. The wording in the Board agenda item incorrectly referenced the contract term as 03/01/2009 through 07/01/2017.

Action to be taken following Board approval: None. Procurements & Contracts has established Blanket Purchase Order BP291020 with the correct ending date, but requested that the item be brought back to your Board as an advisory item only.

Contact: Mary Pierce X5691